Publ. 3–EN 2450–A, replaces 3–EN 245–B
DENISON HYDRAULICS
Seat Valve Cartridges CVD, Control Covers CVC
Pressure Relief Function / Cavity conform to DIN 24342
FEATURES, DESCRIPTION
2
A = Working port (pressure)
B = Working port (tank)

a
r
ORDERING CODE – CARTRIDGE
7
Model Number: CVD .. 31 6 A .– – –
1 Series
CVD = Pressure relief function
2 Seat Valve Size
05 = NG 16
08 = NG 25
10 = NG 32
3 Area Ratio AA : AX
31 = 1 : 1
spool with closed bottom
4 Spring
6 = cracking pressure 4 bar
5 Design Letter
6 Seal Class
1 = N.B.R. (Buna N) Standard
4 = E.P.R. (not with R1EP01)
5 = VITON `
Weight-Cartridge
CVD05 0.2 kg
CVD08 0.4 kg
CVD10 1.0 kg
1 2 3 4 5 6
ORDERING CODE – CONTROL COVER
8
Model Number: CVC .. .. . . A .– – – –
1 Series
CVC = Pressure relief function
2 Cover Size
05 = NG 16
08 = NG 25
10 = NG 32
3 Control Cover
61 = with internal pilot valve
62 = with internal pilot valve,
to mount a 4/2-directional valve
CETOP 03 (4D01),
sol. de-energized:
main valve closed
63 = with internal pilot valve,
to mount a 4/2-directional valve
CETOP 03 (4D01),
sol. de-energized:
main valve open (vented)
64 = to mount proportional pressure
valve with position feedback
CETOP 03 (R1EP01);
with internal maximum pressure
adjustment
67 = to mount proportional pressure
valve without position feedback
CETOP 03 (4VP01)
with internal maximum pressure
adjustment
Seal Class7
1 = N.B.R. (Buna N) Standard
4 = E.P.R. (not with R1EP01)
5 = VITON `
Design Letter6
Type of Control5
1 = Hand knob 32 mm dia.
2 = Hand knob 50 mm dia.
3 = Acorn nut with lead seal
4 = Adjusting device 1)
with key lock
(key order no.
700–70619)
1) not for CVC05
Pressure Setting R nge4
1 = 7...105 bar
3 = 7...210 bar
5 = 7...350 bar
(higher pressure on request)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CONTROL FUNCTIONS (EXAMPLES)
9
Cover